
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3240
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2010
INDIA YEAR BOOK IN REGIONAL LANGUAGE
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to bring out the India Yearbook in regional language including Gujarati; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, languagewise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI C.M. JATUA)

(a): Publications Division publishes a reference book 'India' in English and 'Bharat' in Hindi. There is no proposal to publish it in regional language including Gujarati.

(b): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING LOK SABHA
	Answer

